



\$~15

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(CRL) 4307/2025 & CRL.M.A. 38724/2025

PRIYA SAHNI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. C.S. Rathour, Ms. N. Gaur, Mr. Akash Kumar and Ms. Divya Dabas, Adv.

versus

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI,

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anand V. Khatri, ASC for the State with SI Vinod Kumar, PS Palam Village and SI Balu Ram, PS Najafgarh.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

24.12.2025

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment.
2. On his request, list on 09.01.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 24, 2025

'KDK'