



\$~111

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 4307/2025**

PRIYA SAHNI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akash Kumar and Ms. Pooja
Chauhan, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anand V Khatri, ASC for the
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

22.01.2026

CRL.M.A. 2361/2026

No time left.

Re-notify on 28th January 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 22, 2026

hb