



\$~106

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 4307/2025**

PRIYA SAHNI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Akash Kumar and Ms. Pooja Chauhan, Advocates.**

versus

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Anand V. Khatri, ASC (Criminal)**
for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

24.04.2026

CRL.M.A. 12766/2026

By way of the present application filed under section 528 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita 2023, the petitioner seeks advancement of the date of hearing in the matter, which is otherwise posted on 10.07.2026.

Considering the position of the Board, it is not possible to accede to the request.

The application is dismissed.

W.P.(CRL) 4307/2025

It is noticed that a connected petition bearing W.P.(CRL) No.4076/2024 is listed on 24.07.2026.

Accordingly, re-notify on 24th July 2026.

The date of 10.07.2026 given earlier, stands cancelled.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 24, 2026/ak