



\$~163

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 4307/2025**

PRIYA SAHNI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Pooja Chauhan and Mr. Akash,**
Advocates.

versus

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Anand V Khatri, ASC for the**
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

CRL.M.A. 13129/2026

Issue notice.

Mr. Anand V. Khatri, learned ASC appears for the State on advance copy; accepts notice; and seeks time to file status report.

Let status report/reply be filed within 06 weeks; response/rejoinder, if any, be filed within 04 weeks thereafter; with copies to the opposing counsel.

Re-notify on 24th July 2026, alongwith connected petition.

In the meantime, considering the prayer made it is directed that the cell-phone numbers of the SHO, P.S.: Palam Village as well as the concerned Beat Constable be furnished to the petitioner immediately, who the petitioner may contact in any eventuality.

The date of 10.07.2026 given earlier stands cancelled.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 27, 2026/ds